504611779 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4658492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTARO OKAZAKI	09/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: YAZAKI CORPORATION		
Street Address:	Street Address: 4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-8333		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15793936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 748-5902

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5046-0154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJIT J. VAIDYA
SIGNATURE:	/ajit j. vaidya/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for PYZA-17583-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043951 FRAME: 0816

504611779

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Inse	rt Name(s) & Ad	after, "ASSIGNOR") by Adress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S),)		
Ya	izaki Corpoi	ration			
_4-	28, Mita 1-c	home, Minato-ku, To	kyo 108-83	33 Japan	
-					
ASS	einafter, "ASSIC GNEE the entire of Invention)	NEE"), the receipt of which a and exclusive right, title an	n is hereby acknownd interest to the	wledged, the undersigned ASSI invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
CC	ONDUCTIVE	MODULE AND BA	TTERY PAC	K	
		nal Patent Application PCT e herewith or, if not so execu		and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a)	executed on		;	(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on Serial No.	October 25, 2017 15 / 793,936	;	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
subst	itute, reissue or r	eexamination application ba	ised thereon, for t	s granted on said application an he full term or terms for which t oplication(s) and Letters Patent(d any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)").
which included reexal acts to	of the ASSIGNES ling in the prepa mination, or pub princlude but not	E may deem necessary, desir ration and prosecution of sa lic use proceeding, and in an	rable or expedien id application(s) ry litigation or oth papers, including	t, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters are legal proceeding which may	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN	WITNESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).
1) _	Yutar	OKAZAKI		Yutaro OKAZAKI	September 18,2017
•		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
2) _		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3) _		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
5) _		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
6) _		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 043951 FRAME: 0817